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QUALITY. VALUE.

Whether working professionally or knocking out a do-it-yourself project, find the right tool
for the job with Case IH- and CASE-branded hand tools and shop equipment. Our tools are
engineered, sourced and priced to provide superior quality at the greatest value and carry
a standard lifetime warranty.* Get quality products that provide great service and value
from the Case IH and CASE brand you trust.
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*The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools 3

have a 1-year warranty.



HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Master Tool Kit

Includes all tools on pages 4 and 5.

SCMK2 Master Tool Kit

SC10002A
SC11006
SC11008
SC11010
SC11012
SC11015
SC12001AA
SC12501AA
SC13016
SC13020
SC13032
SC13100
SC16001
SC16030
SC17050
SC18001AA
SC20002A
SC23005
SC30001AA
SC30501AA
SC31001
SC31501
SC32001A
SC32501A
SC33003
SC40001
SC40501
SC60001
SC60006
SC60501
SC60506
SC70001
SC70501
SC80001A
SC80005
SC80520
SC90408A
SC90503A
SC90004
SC90005

28-Piece 1/4" Drive Socket Set (SAE)

6" Adjustable Wrench

8" Adjustable Wrench

10" Adjustable Wrench

12" Adjustable Wrench

15" Adjustable Wrench

7-Piece Hex Wrench Set, Ball Style (SAE)
9-Piece Hex Wrench Set, Ball Style (Metric)
Ball Peen Hammer, 16 oz.

Claw Hammer, 20 oz.

Dead Blow Hammer, 32 oz.

8-Piece Punch & Chisel Set

4-Piece Pry Bar Set with Handles

30" Pinch Bar

1/2" Air Impact Wrench

42-Piece Bit Set

3/8" Drive Socket Set (SAE and Metric)
3/8" Drive Extension Set

1/2" Drive Socket Set (SAE)

1/2" Drive Socket Set (Metric)

1/2" Drive Impact Socket Set (SAE)

1/2" Drive Impact Socket Set (Metric)

1/2" Drive, 6 pt. Deep Socket Set (SAE)
1/2" Drive, 6 pt. Deep Socket Set (Metric)
1/2" Drive Extension Set

21-Piece 3/4" Drive Socket Set (SAE)
13-Piece 3/4" Drive Socket Set (Metric)
Combination Wrench Set (SAE)

7-Piece Large Combination Wrench Set (SAE)
Combination Wrench Set (Metric)

7-Piece Large Combination Wrench Set (Metric)
Ratcheting Combination Wrench Set (SAE)
Ratcheting Combination Wrench Set (Metric)
5-Piece Screwdriver Set

Ratcheting Magnetic Screwdriver

4-Piece Utility Tool Set

8-Piece Pliers Set

3-Piece Long Reach Pliers Set

4-Piece Snap Ring Pliers Set

5-Piece Locking Pliers Set

Optional Storage
for Master Tool Kit

Master Tool Kit with SC4000CA Case IH Box (Red)
Master Tool Kit with SC4000CAB Case IH Box (Black)
Master Tool Kit with SC4000CC CASE Box

See page 40 for more information on SC4000 storage units.
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The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 5



~ HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Combination Wrench Sets

e Highly polished and chrome plated for lasting strength,
durability and appearance

e Alarge variety of wrenches are offered to take care of most
common tasks

e Wrenches featured in SC60001 and SC60501 are also

available individually - Ehﬂ

=S o~
SC60001 | 11-Piece Wrench Set SC60501 | 10-Piece Wrench Set MH

SC60012  3/8" SC60510 10 mm = N
SC60014  7/16" SC60511 11 mm J_==iJ
SC60016  1/2" SC60512 12 mm - +——— )

SC60018  9/16" SC60513 13 mm -

| S - 'k
SC60020  5/8" SC60514  14mm ";’%’—}
SC60022  11/16" SC60515 N .

15mm

- T—— - ~y -
SC60024  3/4" SC60516 16 mm = * —— ==y
SC60026  13/16" SC60517 17 mm Part No. SC60001 - " ;s

SC60028  7/8" SC60518 18 mm -
w7 e
SC60030  15/16" SC60519 19 mm - "
$C60032 1" "1
agw - . - T _-'!-*d
Additional Sizes Available: - -

g y

Size SAE

SC60008  1/4"
SC60010  5/16"

SC60508 8 mm
SC60509 9 mm e

Part No. SC60501



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY

Adjustable Wrench Set

¢ Made from high-grade chrome vanadium steel ®

¢ Includes fractional markings on wrench % . =
opening for size reference @B\ -

e Hardened for ultimate strength and durability ' ~e— -

e Lifetime replacement warranty ——V/ -

"y

5-Pigce Case IH Part No. SCAWKS - o
SCAWK5 Adjustable Part Size SAE ' =
- Wrench Set -
CASE Adjustable Wrenches
SC11006 6"

SC11006CC 6" =y
p— sc11008cC 8" r —
scioto 10" e e D
sciio12 12" ' >
sct1012cC 12" o
SC11015 15" ﬁ f — = _lf:‘.:|l

Large Combination Wrench Sets

e Highly-polished chrome for appearance and durability e Hardened for ultimate strength and durability
e L ong-pattern handle for extra leverage e |ifetime replacement warranty
¢ Made from high-grade chrome vanadium steel e Wrenches featured in SC60006 and SC60506

are also available individually

SC60006 | 7-Piece Wrench Set SC60506 | 7-Piece Wrench Set

Part No.

SC60034  1-1/16" $C60520 20 mm SC60006
SC60036  1-1/8" $C60521 21 mm

SC60040  1-1/4" $C60522 22 mm

SC60042  1-5/16" $C60523 23 mm

SC60044  1-3/8" SC60524 24 mm

$C60046  1-7/16" $C60527 27 mm

SC60048 1-1/2" $C60530 30 mm 7 Praoms MwTmIC

COMBINATICN WREMGH SET

Y i

Additional Sizes Available:

SC60052  1-5/8" SC60525 25 mm
SC60054  1-11/16" SC60526 26 mm
SC60056  1-3/4" SC60528 28 mm
SC60058  1-13/16" SC60529 29 mm Y Yem e
SC60060 1-7/8" SC60532  32mm Part No.
SC60506
SC60064 2" SC60534 34 mm

SC60536 36 mm

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 7



'HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Ratcheting Box Combination
Wrench Sets

¢ 15° offset on box end provides knuckle clearance
¢ Nickel-chrome finish for durability

e Dual-pawl ratcheting box end provides smooth operation
and maximum strength

e |ifetime replacement warranty

~Y 20
SC70001 | 8-Piece Wrench Set SC70501 | 8-Piece Wrench Set -’ g

Part No. SC70501

- »
SC70010  5/16" SC70510 10 mm e )
SC70012  3/8" SC70511 11 mm - 0
SC70014  7/16" SC70512  12mm Y —— o,
SC70016  1/2" SC70513 13 mm -8 20
SC70018  9/16" SC70514  14mm d »0 ’ R
SC70020  5/8" SC70515 15 mm : = ‘

o) E— T | ] ol s

$C70022  11/16" $C70516 16 mm e 0) Opposite Side View
SC70024  3/4" SC70517 17 mm bart o, SC70001

Part No.
SC12001AA

Hex Key Sets (Ball End)

SC12001AA  13-Piece Case IH Hex Key Set, Ball End, .05"-3/8" (SAE)

SC12501AA  9-Piece Case IH Hex Key Set, Ball End, 1.5 mm—10 mm
(Metric)

Part No.
SC12501AA

Crowfoot Ratcheting
Wrench Package

e |ncludes the 2 sets listed below

SCCFP3 | Crowfoot Ratcheting Wrench Package

SC24001  9-Piece 3/8" Drive Crowfoot Ratcheting Wrench Set (SAE)

SC24501  11-Piece 3/8" Drive Crowfoot Ratcheting Wrench Set (Metric) G4 ""_:JD oo (oo
PartNo. SCCFP3  [ROSEiR@aly
o a G300 (0




STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY

b

Crowfoot Ratcheting Wrench Sets

¢ Made from high-grade chrome vanadium steel
e Nickel-chrome finish for durability

¢ Dual-pawl ratcheting box end provides smooth operation
and maximum strength

e Lifetime replacement warranty

SC24001 | 9-Piece 3/8" SC24501 | 11-Piece 3/8" Drive @s= Nov=NHow =@y =
Drive Wrench Set Wrench Set

SC24010  5/16" SC24510 10 mm aO aab. oo CI_]D

Sc24012  3/8" SC24511  11mm 2 -

Sc24014  7/16" SC24512  12mm

sc24016  1/2" SC24513  13mm

SC24018  9/16" SC24514  14mm Part No. 5C24001

SC24020  5/8" SC24515  15mm

SC24022  11/16" $C24516  16mm

SC24024  3/4" SC24517  17mm

SC20211 Locking Ext. Bar SC24518 18 mm

SC24519 19 mm
SC20211 Locking Ext. Bar

Part No. SC24501

Oil Filter Wrench Set

SC82007 7-Piece Qil Filter Wrench Set

SC82001 Adjustable Oil Filter Wrench, 62—121 mm
SC820071  OQil Filter Wrench, 65/67 mm, 2-Step/14 Flats
SC820072  OQil Filter Wrench, 75/77 mm, 2-Step/15 Flats
SC820073  Oil Filter Wrench, 76 mm, 1-Step/14 Flats
SC820074  OQil Filter Wrench, 76 mm, 1-Step/30 Flats
SC820075  Oil Filter Wrench, 80 mm, 1-Step/15 Flats
SC820076  Oil Filter Wrench, 93 mm, 1-Step/15 Flats

Part No.
SC82007

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 9



'HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Oil Filter Wrenches

SC82002 Case IH Oil Filter Wrench, Band with Handles
(2-7/8"-3-1/4" Filter Diameter) PartNo. SC11000
SC82003 Case IH Oil Filter Wrench, Band with Handles
(3-1/2"-3-7/8" Filter Diameter)
SC82004 Case IH Qil Filter Wrench, Band with Handles
(4-1/8"-4-7/16" Filter Diameter)
SC82005 Qil Filter Wrench, Band, 1/2" Sq. Dr.
(4-1/8"-4-21/32" Filter Diameter)
SC11000 Case IH Oil Filter Strap Wrench =
CASE

Part No. SC82005

CONSTRUCTION

SC82004CC CASE Qil Filter Wrench Oil Band, 4-1/8" — 4-7/16"
SC82003CC CASE Qil Filter Wrench Oil Band, 3-1/2" — 3-7/8"
SC82002CC CASE Qil Filter Wrench Oil Band, 2-7/8" — 3-1/4"

‘i\ Part No.

s SC82004
- \\
. .%: Part No.
\ SC82004CC
i | e W Part No. A
’ . i ‘s SC82003 : %\ Part No.
. i 582002
i % |
Part No. Part No.
SC82003CC SC82002CC

Oil Filter Pliers

SC82006 Case IH 2-1/4" — 4" Qil Filter Pliers
SC82008 Case IH 2-1/2" — 5-1/4" Qil Filter Pliers Part No. SC82008
SC82009 Case IH 4-1/4" — 7" il Filter Pliers

Part No. SC82009

Part No. SC82006

10



STANDARD

LIFETIME

Industrial-Grade Pliers
& Cutters Set

¢ Grips are double-dipped, offering increased comfort
and control during use

e Chrome-nickel finish prevents against rust and corrosion

e Cushioned grips offer comfort during extended use

e Vinyl grips provide easy clean up and durability

e All pliers exceed ANSI standards backed by a lifetime warranty

SC90408A 8-Piece Case IH Pliers & Cutters Set

SC90413A 8" Long Needle Nose Pliers

SC90412A 8" Slip Joint Pliers

SC90418A 8-1/8" Diagonal Cutter

SC90417A 6-1/2" Diagonal Cutter

SC90414A 7-3/4" 45° Bent Needle Nose Pliers

SC90415A 7-1/2" Lineman’s Pliers

SC90416A 7" End Cutter

SC90411A 10" Adjustable Joint Pliers
Pliers Set

e Quality chrome vanadium to ensure years of service
e Heat-treated for strength and durability
¢ Popular sizes for technicians and occasional users

SC90001A 3-Piece Case IH Pliers Set

SC90413A 8" Long Needle Nose Pliers
SC90412A 8" Slip Joint Pliers
SC90418A 8-1/8" Diagonal Cutter

Long-Reach Pliers & Cutters Set

SC90503A 3-Piece Case IH Long-Reach Pliers & Cutters Set

SC90511A 11" Diagonal Cutter
SC90512A 11" 45° Bent Needle Nose Pliers
SC90513A 11" Needle Nose Pliers

Part No. SC90408A

Part No.
SC90001A

A

Part No. SC90503A

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 11



~ HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Locking Pliers Set

e E-coat provides extra resistance against corrosion
and welding spatter

e Quality, cold-rolled steel ensures years of service
e Drop-forged jaws ensure a tough, durable tool

e Smooth, rounded edges allow comfortable handling
and reduce risk of injury

e Spring-loaded release lever permits quick “no pinch” release
even when tool is firmly locked

SC90005 5-Piece Case IH Locking Pliers Set

SC90301 5" Straight Jaw
$C90302 10" Straight Jaw
SC90303 7" Curved Jaw
SC90304 10" Curved Jaw
SC90305 Hose Clamp Pliers

Snap Ring Pliers Set

SC90004 4-Piece Case IH Snap Ring Pliers Set

SC90201 .038" Tip Diameter/18° Tip Angle
SC90202 .070" Tip Diameter/18° Tip Angle
SC90203 .038" Tip Diameter/90° Tip Angle
SC90204 .070" Tip Diameter/90° Tip Angle

12

Part No. SC90005

Part No. SC90004



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY
*

Hammers
SC13016 Case IH Ball Peen Hammer — 16 0z.
SC13020 Case IH Claw Hammer — 20 oz. Part No.
SC13024 Case IH Ball Peen Hammer — 24 oz. SC13024CC
SC13032 Case IH Dead Blow Hammer — 32 oz.
SC13048 Case IH Blacksmith Hammer — 48 oz.
SC13056 Case IH Dead Blow Hammer — 56 oz.
CASE
 CONSTRUCTION'

Description

SC13016CC CASE Ball Peen Hammer — 16 oz.
SC13024CC CASE Ball Peen Hammer — 24 oz.

Part No.
SC13020

PartNo.

Part No. F
sc13016 W

S5C13024

Part No.
SC13048

e
.

.

PartNo. ‘\V\
SC13016CC \N

Part No. SC13056

Part No. SC13032

Punch & Chisel Set

SC13101 1/8" Pin Punch
SC13102 3/16" Pin Punch
SC13103 1/4" Pin Punch
SC13104 5/32" Solid Punch
SC13105 3/8" Center Punch
SC13106 5/16" Cold Chisel
SC13107 1/2" Cold Chisel

SC13108 3/4" Cold Chisel Part No. SC13100

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 13



~ HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Scrapers

SC80525 Case IH 1-1/4" Stainless-Steel Scraper Part No. SC80525
SC80526 Case IH Mini Razor Scraper

Part No. SC80526

Pick Set

e Perfect for scribing, aligning, 0-ring and seal removal
and installation, cleaning grooves and threads

Part No. SC81004

SC81004 4-Piece Case IH Pick Set

- Hook
- 90" Pick
- Straight Awl
- 45" Pick
—W
Utility Tool Set
SC80520 4-Piece Case [H Utility Tool Set
SC80521 Scraper
SC80522 Scratch Awl
SC80523 Cotter Pin Puller
SC80524 Radiator Hose Remover Part No.
SC80520

14



STANDARD

LIFETIME

Screwdrivers

e Feature chrome vanadium steel blades for extra strength
e Bi-mold comfort grip handles provide comfort and durability

SC80001A 5-Piece Case IH Screwdriver Set (SAE)

SC80006A 5/16" x 6", Slotted Blade
SC80004A 1/4" x 4", Slotted Blade
SC80002A 3/16" x 3", Slotted Blade
SC80042A #2 x 4", Phillips
SC80031A #1 x 3", Phillips

Also Available: Part No. SC80001A

SC80063A #3 x 6", Phillips
SC80007A 3/8" x 8", Slotted Blade (SAE)
SC80010A 3/8" x 10", Slotted Blade (SAE)

Part No. SC80063A

Part No. SC80007A

Part No. SC80010A L —

Magnetic Tip Ratcheting Opposite Side View
Screwdriver

e Includes 3/16" and 9/32" flat tip bits, #1 and #2 Phillips®
ACR® bits plus T15 TORX® bit

Part No. Description

SC80005 Magnetic Tip Ratcheting Screwdriver Part No. SC80005

-"’t

6-in-1 Interchangeable

Screwdriver
o Includes one 5/16" x 1/4" nut driver, one 5/16" slotted fE—— =SES === o
—

x #2 Phillips® bit and one 1/4" x #1 Phillips® bit Part No. SC80061

SC80061 Case IH 6-in-1 Interchangeable Screwdriver

s

Assembled View

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 15




~ HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Multi-Position Pry Bar Set

e Each pry bar features 17 incremental angles of 15° to provide
great flexibility

SC16201 3-Piece Case IH Multi-Position Pry Bar Set

SC16228 28" Pry Bar
SC16224 23.5" Pry Bar
SC16215 15" Pry Bar Part No. SC16201

Pry Bar Set with Handles

e Bi-mold comfort grip handles offer comfortable grip li ll |

and high-leverage potential .l ﬁ
Part No. SC16001 o

SC16001 4-Piece Case IH Pry Bar Set with Handles

SC16008 8" Pry Bar with 7/16" Tip Width

SC16012 12" Pry Bar with 5/8" Tip Width —-——w

SC16018 18" Pry Bar with 23/32" Tip Width

SC16024 24" Pry Bar with 13/16" Tip Width
Large Pry Bar Set

SC16100 4-Piece Large Pry Bar Set with Display Rack

SC16136 36" Heavy-Duty Pry Bar with Striking Cap

SC16142 42" Heavy-Duty Pry Bar with Striking Cap

SC16148 48" Heavy-Duty Pry Bar with Striking Cap

SC16158 58" Heavy-Duty Pry Bar with Striking Cap Part No. SC16100
Pry Bar Repair Kit

SC16600 Case IH Pry Bar Repair Kit

16



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY

b

30" Pinch Bar

SC16030 30" Pinch Bar

Click-Type Torque Wrenches

e Dual scale, calibrated dual direction %ﬁ,.w
e Positive lock with spring-loaded, pull-down lock ring
e Fast, accurate, and easy to set

e Easy-to-read, laser-marked scales

e Accuracy + 4% clockwise, + 6% CCW of indicated value,
from 20% to 100% of full scale

e |ncludes blow molded case
e Made in USA
e One-year limited warranty

Part No. SC29100

3/8" Drive Torque Wrench

¢ 10-100 ft. Ib. (16.9-132.2 Nm)
e OAL: 16" (406.4 mm)

e Weight: 2.55 Ibs. (1.13 kgs)
Part No. SC39250

1/2" Drive Torque Wrench e
e 30-250 ft. Ib. (47-332 Nm)
e 0AL: 24.4" (619.76 mm)

e Weight: 3.15 Ibs. (1.42 kgs)

3/4" Drive Torque Wrench

o 100-600 ft. Ib. (135.7-814.2 Nm)
o OAL: 45" (1,092.2 mm)
e Weight: 16.04 Ibs. (7.28 kgs) - Part No. SC34600

SC29100 3/8" Drive Click-Type Torque Wrench
SC39250 1/2" Drive Click-Type Torque Wrench
SC34600 3/4" Drive Click-Type Torque Wrench

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 17



- HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Impact Adapter Set

SC80600 6-Piece Case IH Impact Adapter Set

SC81438i 1/4" Female x 3/8" Male Impact Adaptor
SC83814i 3/8" Female x 1/4" Male Impact Adaptor o
SC83812i 3/8" Female x 1/2" Male Impact Adaptor
SC81238i 1/2" Female x 3/8" Male Impact Adaptor
SC81234i 1/2" Female x 3/4" Male Impact Adaptor
SC83412i 3/4" Female x 1/2" Male Impact Adaptor
1/4" Drive Deep 6 Point
Socket Sets
SC14006  3/16" SC14504  4mm
SC14007 7/32" SC14505 5mm z
SC14008  1/4" SC14555  5.5mm Part No. SC14001
SC14009  9/32" SC14506 6 mm
SC14010  5/16" SC14507 7 mm
SC14011 11/32" SC14508 8 mm ]:
SC14012 3/8" SC14509 9mm | l
SC14014  7/16" SC14510 10 mm U i ; i
SC14016 172" SC14511 11 mm Part No. SC14501
SC14018  9/16" SC14512 12 mm

SC14513 13 mm
SC14514 14 mm

1/4" Master Socket Set

e In rugged Case IH case
¢ |ncludes the 3 sets listed below

SC10002A Case [H 1/4" Master Socket Set

SC10001 28-Piece 1/4" Drive Socket Set (SAE & Metric)
SC14001 10-Piece 1/4" Drive Deep Well Socket Set (SAE)
SC14501 12-Piece 1/4" Drive Deep Well Socket Set (Metric) , l I l I
nHlIIIlIII

Replacement Case

SC10002ABMC  Case IH Replacement Case for SC10002A

Part No. SC10002A I | | l , Q..r———' "]

" 3 -
cors SR ©58

—

18



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY
*

Breaker Bar Set

Part No. Size SAE
SC91321 3-Piece Breaker Bar Set

SC10106 1/4" Cr. Breaker Bar 6"
SC20110 3/8" Cr. Breaker Bar 10" M Part No. SC91321
SC30115 1/2" Cr. Breaker Bar 15"

Quick-Release Flex Ratchet Set

SC90321 3-Piece Quick-Release Flex Ratchet Set

SC10201 1/4"

$C20201 3/8" ' /{r/ﬁ“
$C30201 172" /J@ Part No. SC90321

Flex Ratchet & Spline Socket Set

e Super-small flexible ratchet head design provides access
to difficult-to-reach areas

e Durable socket set for a wide array of jobs
¢ Includes 1/4" socket and coupler adaptors and 9-piece bit set
e |Lifetime warranty on ratchet

e Manufacturing and material defects warranty on all bits
and sockets

SC10042 24-Piece Case IH Flex Ratchet & Spline Socket Set

Part No.
SC10042

Ratchet Bit Set

e 39 high-quality S2 steel bits to cover a wide range
of applications

e Ratchet designed to provide access to difficult-to-reach areas
e Lifetime warranty on ratchet Part No.

e Manufacturing and material defects warranty on all bits SC10041
and sockets

SC10041 39-Piece Case IH Ratchet Bit Set

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 19



'HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

1/4" Drive 6 Point Socket Sets

e Highly-polished chrome for appearance and durability
¢ Cold-formed alloy
¢ Hardened for ultimate strength and durability

SC10001 | 28-Piece Socket Set

SC10200  1/4" Pearhead Ratchet SC10504 4 mm

SC10215  1-1/2" Extension SC10505 5 mm
SC10206 6" Extension SC10555 5.5mm
SC10208  Universal Joint SC10506 6 mm
SC10209  Spinner Handle SC10507 7 mm
SC10005 5/32" SC10508 8 mm
SC10006  3/16" SC10509 9mm
SC10007  7/32" SC10510 10 mm
SC10008  1/4" SC10511 11 mm
SC10009 9/32" SC10512  12mm
SC10010  5/16" SC10513 13 mm
SC10011  11/32" SC10514 14 mm

SC10012  3/8"
SC10014  7/16"
SC10016  1/2"
SC10018  9/16"

3/8" Drive Deep 6 Point
Socket Sets

e Highly-polished chrome for appearance and durability
e Made from high-grade chrome vanadium steel
e Hardened for ultimate strength and durability

SC22001 | 11-Piece Socket Set SC22501 | 10-Piece Socket Set

SC22012  3/8" SC22510 10 mm
SC22014  7/16" SC22511 11 mm
SC22016  1/2" SC22512 12 mm
SC22018  9/16" SC22513 13 mm
SC22020 5/8" SC22514 14 mm
SC22022 11/16" SC22515 15 mm
SC22024  3/4" SC22516 16 mm
SC22026  13/16" SC22517 17 mm
SC22028 7/8" SC22518 18 mm
SC22030 15/16" SC22519 19 mm
SC22032 1"

20
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STANDARD

LIFETIME

3/8" Drive 6 Point Impact
Swivel Socket Sets

Swivel Socket Set Swivel Socket Set

SC26012  3/8"
SC26014  7/16"
SC26016  1/2"
SC26018 9/16"
SC26020  5/8"
SC26022  11/16"
SC26024  3/4"

SC26510 10 mm
SC26511 11 mm
SC26512 12 mm
SC26513 13 mm
SC26514 14 mm
SC26515 15 mm
SC26516 16 mm
SC26517 17 mm
SC26518 18 mm
SC26519 19 mm

3/8" Drive 6 Point Socket Sets

Part No.
SC20001A

SC21008
SC21010
SC21012
SC21014
SC21016
SC21018
SC21020
SC21022
SC21024
SC21026
SC21028
SC20200
SC20203
SC20205
SC20208

SC20220

Size SAE

16-Piece
Socket Set

1/4"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

9/16"

5/8"

11/16"

3/4"

13/16"

7/8"

3/8" Ratchet
3" Extension
6" Extension
Universal Joint

5/8" Spark Plug
Socket

SC20501A
Socket Set

SC21508 8 mm
SC21509 9mm
SC21510 10 mm
SC21511 11 mm
SC21512 12 mm
SC21513 13 mm
SC21514 14 mm
SC21515 15 mm
SC21516 16 mm
SC21517 17 mm
SC21518 18 mm
SC21519 19 mm

Also Available:

SC21030 15/16"

SC21032 1"
SC20226 13/16" Spark Plug
Socket

Part No. SC26501

Part No. SC26001

WARRANTY

b

T8 IT0 {70 A7 A I

— g

Part No. SC20001A

Part No. SC20501A

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 21



~ HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

3/8" Drive Extension Set

SC23005 5-Piece Case IH 3/8" Drive Extension Set (0 e - e

I

5C20202 1-1/2" - Part No. SC23005
N
SC20203 3"
— — jui
SC20206 6" .-
SC20210 11" ———— —
SC20218 18"

3/8" Drive 6 Point
Master Socket Set

e In rugged Case IH case

Case IH 3/8" 6 Point SC21508 8 mm
SLe000 -
- LR SC21509 9 mm

SC21008 144" SC21510 10 mm
el iy sc21511 11 mm
SC21012  3/8" SC21512  12mm
Sc21014 716" SC21513 13 mm
SC21016 172" SC21514  14mm
el oy SC21515  15mm
cEaliz0m L5 SC21516 16 mm

SC21022  11/16"
SC21024  3/4"

SC21026  13/16"
SC21028  7/8"

SC21030  15/16"
SC21032 1"

5/8" Spark Plug

SC21517 17 mm
SC21518 18 mm
SC21519 19 mm
SC20203 3" Extension
§C20205 6" Extension
SC20208  Universal Joint

SC20220  gpoyet SC20110 10" Breaker Bar

13/16" Spark $C22501  10-Piece 3/8" Drive
SC20226 by g Socket Deep Well Socket = -
SC20200  3/8" Ratchet Set (Metric) iR RENADR

SC22001  11-Piece 3/8" Drive
Deep Well Socket
Set (SAE)

Tt

—
Replacement Case

SC20002ABMC  Case IH Replacement Case for SC20002A

Part No. SC20002A

22



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY
b4

1/2" Drive Socket Sets

e Highly-polished chrome for appearance and durability
e Cold-formed alloy
e Hardened for ultimate strength and durability

16-Piece 6 Point 17-Piece
SC30501AA | Socket Set
(on rail with clips)

Socket Set
SC30001AA | 1o P ot
Case IH Case) SC34513  13mm
SC34014  7/16" SC34514  14mm
SC34016  1/2" SC34515  15mm
SC34018  9/16" SC34516 16 mm
SC34020  5/8" SC34517  17mm
SC34022  11/16" SC34518 18 mm
SC34024  3/4" SC34519 19 mm
SC34026  13/16" SC34520 20 mm
SC34028  7/8" SC34521 21 mm
SC34030  15/16" SC34522  22mm
SC34032 1" SC34523 23 mm
SC34034  1-1/16" SC34524  24mm
SC34036  1-1/8" SC34526 26 mm
SC34038  1-3/16" SC34527 27 mm e s
SC34040 1-1/4" SC34529 29 mm l l l l |
SC30200  1/2" Ratchet SC34530 30 mm I 10 | |I' ||| lI| ||

=] o

SC30205 5" Extension SC34532 32 mm ' ' | c
| L ——
1 1
i

Replacement Case

| —

SC30001AABMC  Case IH Replacement Case for SC30001AA

Part No. SC30001AA

Part No. SC30501AA

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 23



~ HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

1/2" Drive Deep 6 Point
Socket Sets

¢ Deep well socket for bolt clearance

e Highly-polished chrome for appearance and durability
e Made from high-grade chrome vanadium steel

¢ Hardened for ultimate strength and durability

SC32001A 14-Piece SC32501A 17-Piece
Socket Set

Socket Set

SC32014  7/16" SC32513 13 mm
$C32016 172" SC32514 14 mm
SC32018 916" SC32515 15 mm
SC32020  5/8" SC32516 16 mm
SC32022  11/16" SC32517 17 mm
SC32024 34 SC32518 18 mm
SC32026  13/16" SC32519 19 mm
SC32028 /8" $C32520 20 mm
SC32030  15/16" $C32521 21 mm
$C32032 " 5632522 22 mm PartNo. SC32501A
SC32034  1-1/16" 5632523 23 mm
SC32036  1-1/8" SC32524 24 mm
SC32038  1-3/16" SC32526 26 mm
SC32040 114" $C32527 27 mm
$C32529 29 mm
$C32530 30 mm
SC32532 32 mm

1/2" Drive Extension Set

SC33003 3-Piece Case IH 1/2" Drive Extension Set

SC30202 2" Overall Length
SC30205 5" Overall Length
SC30210 10" Overall Length

Part No. SC33003

24



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY

b

1/2" Drive 6 Point Impact
Socket Sets

SC31501 10-Piece Impact
Socket Set

SC31001 11-Piece Impact
Socket Set

SC31012 3/8" SC31510 10 mm
SC31014 716" SC31511 11 mm
SC31016 1/2" SC31512 12 mm

SC31018 9/16" SC31513 13 mm
SC31020  5/8" SC31514 14 mm
SC31022 11/16" SC31515 15 mm
SC31024 3/4" SC31516 16 mm
SC31026 13/16" SC31517 17 mm
SC31028  7/8" SC31518 18 mm

SC31030 15/16" SC31519 19 mm
SC31032 1" Part No. SC31001

Part No. SC31501

1/2" Drive Deep 6 Point
Impact Socket Sets

SC31201 13-Piece Deep SC31251 15-Piece Deep
Impact Socket Set Impact Socket Set

SC31216 172" SC32210 10 mm
SC31218 9/16" SC32211 11 mm
SC31220 5/8" SC32212 12 mm
SC31222 11/16" SC32213 13 mm
SC31224  3/4" SC32214  14mm Part No. SC31201
SC31226 13/16" SC32215 15 mm
SC31228  7/8" SC32216 16 mm
SC31230 15/16" SC32217 17 mm
SC31232 1" SC32218 18 mm
SC31234 1-1/16" SC32219 19 mm
SC31236 1-1/8" 5032220 20 mm
SC31238 1-3/16" 332221 21 mm

SC31240 114 SC32222 22 mm

SC32223 23 mm Part No. SC31251
SC32224  24mm

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 25



'HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

1/2" Drive 6 Point Impact Swivel Part No. SC36501
Socket Sets

SC36001 8-Piece Impact SC36501 13-Piece Impact
Swivel Socket Set Swivel Socket Set

SC36016 172" SC36510 10 mm
SC36018  9/16" SC36511 11 mm
SC36020  5/8" SC36512 12 mm
SC36022  11/16" SC36513 13 mm
SC36024  3/4" SC36514 14 mm
SC36026  13/16" SC36515 15 mm
SC36028  7/8" SC36516 16 mm
SC36030  15/16" SC36517 17 mm

SC36518 18 mm
SC36519 19 mm
SC36521 21 mm Part No. SC36001
SC36522  22mm
SC36524 24 mm

3/4" Drive Impact Socket Sets

SC41001 13-Piece Impact SC41501 14-Piece Impact
Socket Set Socket Set

SC41024 3/4" SC41519 19 mm
SC41026 13/16" SC41520 20 mm
SC41028 7/8" SC41522 22 mm
SC41030 15/16" SC41524 24 mm
SC41032 1" SC41527 27 mm
SC41034 1-1/16" SC41530 30 mm
SC41036 1-1/8" SC41531 31 mm
SC41038 1-3/16" SC41532 32 mm Part No. SC41001
SC41040 1-1/4" SC41534 34 mm
SC41042 1-5/16" SC41535  35mm
SC41044 1-3/8" SC41536 36 mm
SC41046 1-7/16" SC41538 38 mm
SC41048 1-1/2" SC41541 41 mm

SC41546 46 mm

26



STANDARD

LIFETIME

3/4" Drive Socket Sets

e Highly-polished chrome for appearance and durability
e Made from high-grade chrome vanadium steel

e Hardened for ultimate strength and durability

o Lifetime replacement warranty

SC40001 21-Piece Socket Set SC40501 13-Piece
(In Metal Socket Set

gl SC40522  22mm

Part No. SC40501

U | SC40524 24 mm
SC40030  15/16 SC40527 27 mm
SCc40032 1"

SC40530 30 mm
SC40532  32mm
SC40535  35mm
SC40536 36 mm
SC40538 38 mm
SC40541 41 mm
SC40546 46 mm
SC40550 50 mm
SC40554 54 mm
SC40555  55mm

SC40034  1-1/16"
SC40036  1-1/8"
SC40038  1-3/16"
SC40040  1-1/4"
SC40042  1-5/16"
SC40044  1-3/8"
SC40046  1-7/16"
SC40048  1-1/2"
SC40052  1-5/8"
SC40054  1-11/16"
SC40056  1-3/4"
SC40058  1-13/16"
SC40060  1-7/8"
SC40064 2"

SC40200  3/4" Ratchet
SC40204 4" Extension
SC40208 8" Extension
SC40219 19" Flexible Handle

’\/?;-/ Part No. SC40001

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 27



'HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

45-Piece Bit Set

e Made from high-grade chrome vanadium steel
¢ Nickel-chrome finish for durability
¢ In rugged Case IH case

SC18001AA 45-Piece Case IH Bit Set SC30324 1/2" Drive / 3/4" Hex Socket

SC22233 3/8"—1/2" Drive / Adaptor (3/8" Female — 1/2" Male) SC21106 3/8" Drive / 3/16" Slotted Socket
SC23814 3/8"—1/4" Drive / Adaptor (3/8" Female — 1/4" Male) SC21108 3/8" Drive / 1/4" Slotted Socket
SC20200 3/8" Drive / Ratchet SC21110 3/8" Drive / 5/16" Slotted Socket
SC20208 3/8" Drive / Universal Joint SC21112 3/8" Drive / 3/8" Slotted Socket
SC20203 3/8" Drive / 3" Extension SC22221 3/8" Drive / #1 Phillips Socket

SC10610 1/4" Drive / T10 Torx Socket §C22222 3/8" Drive / #2 Phillips Socket

SC10615 1/4" Drive / T15 Torx Socket SC22223 3/8" Drive / #3 Phillips Socket

SC10620 1/4" Drive / T20 Torx Socket

SC10625 1/4" Drive / T25 Torx Socket Replacement Case

SC10627 1/4" Drive / T27 Torx Socket
SC20630 3/8" Drive / T30 Torx Socket SC18001AABMC  Case IH Replacement Case for SC18001AA
SC20640 3/8" Drive / T40 Torx Socket

SC20645 3/8" Drive / T45 Torx Socket

SC20650 3/8" Drive / T50 Torx Socket

SC20655 3/8" Drive / T55 Torx Socket

SC30660 1/2" Drive / T60 Torx Socket

SC25504 3/8" Drive / 4 mm Hex Socket

SC25505 3/8" Drive / 5 mm Hex Socket

SC25506 3/8" Drive / 6 mm Hex Socket

SC25507 3/8" Drive / 7 mm Hex Socket

SC25508 3/8" Drive / 8 mm Hex Socket

SC35510 1/2" Drive / 10 mm Hex Socket

SC35512 1/2" Drive / 12 mm Hex Socket

SC35514 1/2" Drive / 14 mm Hex Socket

SC35517 1/2" Drive / 17 mm Hex Socket

SC35519 1/2" Drive / 19 mm Hex Socket Part No.
SC20304 3/8" Drive / 1/8" Hex Socket SC18001AA
SC20305 3/8" Drive / 5/32" Hex Socket

SC20306 3/8" Drive / 3/16" Hex Socket

SC20307 3/8" Drive / 7/32" Hex Socket

SC20308 3/8" Drive / 1/4" Hex Socket

SC20310 3/8" Drive / 5/16" Hex Socket

SC20312 3/8" Drive / 3/8" Hex Socket

SC20314 3/8" Drive / 7/16" Hex Socket

SC30316 1/2" Drive / 1/2" Hex Socket

SC30318 1/2" Drive / 9/16" Hex Socket

SC30320 1/2" Drive / 5/8" Hex Socket

28



STANDARD

LIFETIME

53-Piece General Service Kit

e In rugged Case IH case

Replacement Case

WARRANTY

b

SC99953A 53-Piece Case IH General Service Kit

3/8" Drive 6 Point Sockets

Size SAE

SC21008  1/4"
SC21010  5/16"
SC21012  3/8"
SC21014  7/16"
SC21016  1/2"
SC21018  9/16"
SC21020  5/8"
SC21022  11/16"
SC21024  3/4"
SC21026  13/16"
SC21028  7/8"
SC21030  15/16"
SC21032 1"

SC20220  5/8" Spark Plug
Socket

SC20226  13/16" Spark Plug
Socket

SC20200  3/8" Ratchet

1/4" Screwdriver Bits

Size SAE/Metric

1/4" Dr. Hex Bit Holder
(31013 Williams)

5/32" Slotted Bit (24803)
3/16" Slotted Bit (24805)
1/4" Slotted Bit (24807)
#1 Phillips Bit (24811)

#2 Phillips Bit (24813)

#3 Phillips Bit (24815)

#1 Square Bit (24819)
#2 Square Bit (24821)
1/8" Hex

5/32" Hex

7/32" Hex

1/4" Hex

SC21508 8 mm
SC21509  9mm
SC21510 10 mm
§C21511 11 mm
SC21512 12 mm
§C21513 13 mm
SC21514 14 mm
SC21515  15mm
SC21516 16 mm
SC21517 17 mm
SC21518 18 mm
SC21519 19 mm
SC20203 3" Extension
SC20205 6" Extension
S§C20208  Universal Joint
SC20110 10" Breaker Bar

1/4" Drive Sockets

SC10209  Spinner Handle

Wrenches & Pliers

SC11008 8" Adjustable Wrench
SC90049° 10" Arc Joint Pliers
SC90017° 7" Needle Nose Pliers
SC90027° 7" Slip Joint Pliers

§C90037° 7" Diagonal Cutter
Pliers

“Only available in this set

SN99953ABMC

Adaptors

Case IH Replacement Case for SC99953A

1/4" Female — 3/8" Male Adaptor

Part No. SC99953A

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 29



HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

80-Piece Field Service Kits

¢ In rugged branded case

SC99980A 80-Piece Case IH Field Service Kit
SC99980CEA 80-Piece CASE Field Service Kit

3/8" Drive 6 Point Sockets/Ratchets/

Extensions Combination Wrenches
SC21008 1/4" SC21508 8 mm SC60012 3/8" SC60510 10 mm
SC21010 5/16" SC21509 9mm SC60014 7/16" SC60511 11 mm
SC21012 3/8" SC21510 10 mm SC60016 1/2" SC60512 12 mm
SC21014 7/16" SC21511 11 mm SC60018  9/16" SC60513 13 mm
SC21016 1/2" SC21512 12 mm SC60020 5/8" SC60514 14 mm
SC21018 9/16" SC21513 13 mm SC60022 11/16" SC60515 15 mm
SC21020 5/8" SC21514 14 mm SC60024 3/4" SC60516 16 mm
$C21022 11/16" SC21515 15 mm SC60517 17 mm
SC21024 3/4" SC21516 16 mm
SC21026 13/16" SC21517 17 mm Screwdrivers
SC21028 7/8" SC21518 18 mm
SC21030 15/16" SC21519 19 mm

. SC80004 Flat Blade 4"
SC21032 1" SC20203 3" Extension

: SC80042  Phillips #2
SC20220 5/8" Spark Plug SC20205 6" Extension

S $C20208  Universal Joint

§C20226 ;ggk%ts"arkp'”g SC20110 10" Breaker Bar

SC20200 3/8" Ratchet

1/2" Drive 6 Point Sockets/Ratchets/Extensions

SC34014 7/16" SC34030 15/16" SC34513 13 mm SC34521 21 mm
SC34016 1/2" SC34032 1" SC34514 14 mm SC34522 22 mm
SC34018 9/16" SC34034 1-1/16" SC34515 15 mm SC34523 23 mm
SC34020 5/8" SC34036 1-1/8" SC34516 16 mm SC34524 24 mm
SC34022 11/16" SC34038 1-3/16" SC34517 17 mm SC34527 27 mm
SC34024 3/4" SC34040 1-1/4" SC34518 18 mm SC30210 10" Extension
SC34026 13/16" SC30200 1/2" Ratchet SC34519 19 mm SC30208 Universal Joint
SC34028 7/8" SC30205 5" Extension SC34520 20 mm

Replacement Cases

SC99980ABMC Case IH Replacement Case for SC99980A
SC99980CEBMC  CASE Replacement Case for SC99980CEA

30



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY
*

1300 e by g e g g

Part No. SC99980CEA

Part No. SC99980A

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 31



" HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

3/8" Air Ratchet Wrench

e Rear exhaust e Recommended Air Pressure:
e Max torque: 55 ft. Ib. (75 Nm) 90 psi (6.2 bar)

e Working Torque: 5-55ft. Ib. ~ ® Weight: 2.65 Ibs. (1.20 kgs)
(7-75 Nm) e (One-year limited warranty

¢ Max Free Speed: 200 rpm
e Avg. CFM: 3.92 CFM

(28 SNFM)
SC17038 3/8" Air Ratchet Wrench

Air Die Grinders

e (Clean dies, rotors, e Ergonomic handle
backing plates and grip increases comfort
brake pad mounts and control

e Remove gasket material o Safety lever throttle

e Grind dies and valve seats e Built-in speed regulator

¢ Dress welds and e Brass bearing cap and
enlarge holes hose adaptor

e Compact mini-design e One-year limited warranty
with 90° angled head for
easy access

SC17490 1/4" 90° Mini Die Grinder
SC17400 1/4" Straight Medium Die Grinder

3/4" Drive Air Impact Wrench
e Max torque: 1,100 ft. Ib. e Avg. CFM: 9.5 CFM

(1491 Nm) e Weight: 12.27 Ibs. (5.60 kgs)
e Free Speed: 5,500 rpm e Sound: 87 dB
* Air Inlet: 3/8" NPT e One-year limited warranty

e Air Hose: 1/2" ID

SC17075 3/4" Drive Air Impact Wrench

32

Part No. SC17490

Part No. SC17075

Part No. SC17038

Part No. SC17400

Opposite Side View

CASE
ConstRucTioN



1/2" Drive Air Impact Wrench

e Steel-nose case with e Convenient slide bar
lightweight aluminum housing ~ forward/reverse
e Rotary action air motors — e Variable-speed trigger
ball-bearing mounted e 425 ft. Ib. (577 Nm) maximum
for balance, speed, and power  torque forward/reverse
e Pressure-feed grease e 8,000 rppm
lubrication e One-year limited warranty
e Five-position air speed
regulator Part No. SC17050
SC17050 1/2" Drive Air Impact Wrench

18V 1/2" Cordless Impact Wrench

e Max torque: 400 ft-Ib.

¢ Impacts per minute: 2,100

e Free load speed: 0-1,800 rpm

e Battery pack LED indication function

¢ Two 4.0Ah battery packs and charger included
¢ Blow mold case included

SC5018IW Case [H 18V 1/2" Cordless Impact Wrench

18V 3/8" Cordless Impact Wrench

e Max torque: 194 ft-Ib.

* Provides powerful torque output at a light weight of 4 Ibs. gggs%w
e Free load speed: 0-2,300 rpm

e Battery pack LED indication function

e Two 4.0Ah battery packs and charger included

¢ Blow mold case included

Part No.
SC5018IW

SC3818IW Case [H 18V 3/8" Cordless Impact Wrench

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 33



" HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

18V 1/4" Cordless Impact Driver

e Max torque: 194 ft-Ib. ¢ Battery pack LED indication
e Free load speed: function
0-2,300 rpm ® (2) 4.0Ah battery packs and

e 1/4" quick change hex chuck  charger included
provides secure bit retention e Blow mold case included

e Variable speed trigger-
forward/reverse

Description

SC2518ID Case IH 18V 1/4" Cordless Impact Driver

18V 1/2" Cordless Drill/Driver

e Max torque: 43 ft-Ib. e Keyless chuck allows quick
* Free load speed: bit changes

0-1,650 rpm e Battery pack LED indication
e 15-position clutch gets the function

job done quickly by dialing e (2) 4.0Anh battery packs and
in the desired torque for the charger included

application e Blow mold case included

Description

SC5018DD Case IH 18V 1/2" Cordless Drill/ Driver

Cordless LED Work Light

SC18WL Case IH 250 Lumen LED Work Light, Cordless

*Battery/charger sold separately
See page 35 for information on battery (p/n CNH18B) & charger (p/n CNH18C)

34

Part No.
SC18WL

Part No.
SC2518ID

Part No.
SC5018DD




Cordless Battery Pack & Charger

e 18V —4.0Ah Li-ion e 10.8V —18v Li-ion charger
battery pack e Charge multiple voltage
e Extended run time battery packs
CNH18B Cordless Battery Pack, Li-lon CNH18B
CNH18C Cordless Battery Charger Part No.
CNH18C

Lighted USB Chargers

SC58400 Case IH Lighted USB Charger Part No.
SC58400CC CASE Lighted USB Charger SC58400

Part No.
SC58400CC

Wireless Inspection Scopes

¢ 9 mm waterproof flexible camera
e 3x zoom

e Supports external SD card

e Adjustable brightness LED monitor
e 3.5" TFT-LCD detachable monitor
¢ Blow mold case included

SC27002 Case IH Wireless Inspection Scope
SC27002CC CASE Wireless Inspection Scope

Part No.
SC27002CC

Part No.
SC27002

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 35
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Premium 25' Tape Measure

e English scale

e Automatic blade lock

e Push-button retrieval
e Rubber-coated housing

SC27253 Case IH Premium 1" x 25' Tape Measure

Professional 25' Tape Measures

e English scale
e Chrome case

SC27252 Case IH Professional 1" x 25' Tape Measure
SC27252CE CASE Professional 1" x 25' Tape Measure
SC27252IH IH Professional 1" x 25' Tape Measure

12' Pocket Tape Measure

e English/metric scale

Part No. Description

SC27126 Case IH 5/8" x 12' Pocket Tape Measure

36
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Part No.
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Part No.
SC27126
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STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY

b

6/12V Circuit Tester

e Custom comfort grip handle

e Incandescent light helps easily identify circuit with poor
electrical connections

¢ Molded strain relief for long life Part No. SC27012

SC27012 6/12V Circuit Tester

o Y
T ey, Part No. SC1025AG

Blow Guns :

SCPBG1 Case IH High-Flow Adjustable Pen Blow Gun ggrptBN(; A

SC1025AG Case IH 10-1/4" Pistol Grip Blow Gun

SC450AG Case IH 4-1/2" Blow Gun Taper, Rubber Tip

SC24AGW 24" Air Gun and Wand

SC36AGW 36" Air Gun and Wand

SC48AGW 48" Air Gun and Wand

Part No.
SC450AG

Part No. SC36AGW ———— ‘g@
_

Ao. SCABAGW
o

Knives Part No. SC52001
SC52001 Farmall Folding Knife, Length Open 8",
Length Closed 4-1/2" Part No. 5C52002
SC52002 Farmall Folding Knife, Length Open 6-3/8",
Length Closed 3-3/4"
SC52003 Farmall Folding Knife, Length Open 8",
Length Closed 4-1/2" Part No. SC52003

SC52004 Farmall Folding Knife, Length Open 7-3/4",
Part No. SC52004

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 37




- HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Utility Knife

e High-carbon steel blade and 5 replacement blades
e Stainless-steel handle with rubber insert
e Belt clip, liner lock and multi-switch blade release

SC51003 Case IH Utility Knife Part No.
SC51003

Multi-Purpose Shear/Pruner

¢ 0.160"-thick stainless-steel blade
e Thermal plastic, rubber-molded handle

SC51004 Case IH 8" Multi-Purpose Shear/Pruner
Part No. SC51004

Mora Knifes

SC51010CA 15-Pack Case IH Mora Knifes

Mora Knife & Laplander Saw

Combo Pack
SC5100KS Case IH Mora Knife & Laplander Saw Combo Pack
Part No.
SC5100KS
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STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY

b

Laplander Saw

SC51050CA Case IH Laplander Saw

Part No. SC51050CA

8-in-1 Mini Multi-Tool
) E

SC50081CA Case IH 8-in-1 Mini Multi-Tool

Sil  PartNo. SC50081CA

L
’

Multi-Tools with LED Light

e Comfortable, ergonomic design

e Soft handle inserts

e Stainless-steel construction

e 12 tool functions and bright LED flashlight
¢ Includes branded, nylon carry pouch

Description

SC50005AMP  Case IH Multi-Tool with LED Light
SC50005CMP  CASE Multi-Tool with LED Light

Part No. SC50005AMP

X / * h,
Part No. SC50005CMP \

B
\\
N

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 39



" HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Premium 40" Tool Storage

e Made of high-quality steel to enhance strength and finish
¢ Double-wall construction with 3-4" spot weld spacing
e Reinforced corner gussets add strength and reduce racking

e Full-length drawer pulls with positive drawer latching
prevent unwanted drawer opening

e All drawers equipped with 100-Ib. full extension ball
bearing slides with quick disconnect

e Rolled hem on all edges for superior strength, rigidity,
and safety

e High-performance, 5" x 2" casters absorb vibrations
transmitted to frame while moving on uneven surfaces

SC CA Case IH 40" Combination Roll Cabinet

& Top Chest (Red)
SC404TCA

SC407RCA

Case IH 40" Combination Roll Cabinet
& Top Chest (Black)

Case IH 40" Top Chest, 4-Drawer (Black)

Case IH 40" Top Chest, 4-Drawer (Red)
Case IH 40" Roll Cabinet, 7-Drawer (Red)

SC4000CAB

SC404TCAB

SC407RCAB Case IH 40" Roll Cabinet, 7-Drawer (Black)

SC4000CC CASE 40" Combination Roll Cabinet

& Top Chest (Black)
SC404TCC CASE 40" Top Chest, 4-Drawer (Black)
SC407RCC CASE 40" Roll Cabinet, 7-Drawer (Black)

40

e Swivel casters equipped with braking system

¢ High-luster paint protects against scratches,
peeling, blistering and corrosion

e Paint pretreatment process sprays and immerses
boxes for added corrosion protection

e Rubber work mat and drawer liners protect cabinet
and preserve appearance

e (Gas springs in lid of chest make lid easy to open and close
e Two-point locking design adds extra security on all chests

e |ifetime warranty on all slides, locks and other
serviceable parts

40" Top Chest, 4-Drawer

Capacity Width Depth Height

9,746 cu. in. 40-1/32" 19-13/16" 19-7/16"
Drawer Sizes

Top Compartment 39-29/32" 18-23/32" 4-23/32"
2 Drawers 34-11/16" 17-17/32" 1-13/32"
2 Drawers 34-11/16" 17-17/32" 3-19/32"

40" Roll Cabinet, 7-Drawer

Capacity Width Depth Height

15,253 cu. in. 40" 19-13/16" 37-7/8"

Drawer Sizes

2 Drawers 34-11/16" 17-23/32" 1-13/32"
4 Drawers 34-11/16" 17-23/32" 3-19/32"
1 Drawer 34-11/16" 17-23/32" 7-21/32"



STANDARD

LIFETIME

WARRANTY

b

Part No.
SC4000CAB

CASEIT

caseii ||

AGRICULTURE

CASE I

AGRICULTURE

Part No. SC4000CA

Premium line features raised chrome badge logo on top chests and roll cabinets:

CASE.| (CASE]

Part No. SC4000CC

The standard lifetime warranty applies to Case IH and CASE hand tools only. Case IH and CASE electronic tools have a 2-year warranty, and Case IH and CASE power tools have a 1-year warranty. 41



'HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Premium 55" Tool Storage

o Lifetime warranty on all slides, locks and other
serviceable parts

Case IH 55" Combination Roll Cabinet & Top Chest (Red)
SC5510TCA  Case IH 55" Top Chest, 10-Drawer (Red)
SC5511RCA  Case IH 55" Roll Cabinet, 11-Drawer (Red)

CASE 55" Combination Roll Cabinet & Top Chest (Black)
SC5510TCC  CASE 55" Top Chest, 10-Drawer (Black)
SC5511RCC  CASE 55" Roll Cabinet, 11-Drawer (Black)

55" Top Chest, 10-Drawer

Capacity Width Depth Height

21,283 cu. in. 55" 24" 28-5/8"
2 Drawers (Left) 14-5/8" 21-7/8" 1-11/16"
3 Drawers (Left) 14-5/8" 21-7/8" 4"
2 Drawers (Right) 30-1/2" 21-7/8" 1-11/16"
3 Drawers (Right) 30-1/2" 21-7/8" 4"

55" Roll Cabinet, 11-Drawer

Capacity Width Depth Height
2 3

25,000 cu. in. 55" 4" 9"

1 Drawer 49-1/8" 21-7/8" 3-13/16"
1 Drawer (Left) 14-5/8" 21-7/8" 1-3/4"

2 Drawers (Left) 14-5/8" 21-7/8" 4"

1 Drawer (Left) 14-5/8" 21-7/8" 10-9/16"
3 Drawers (Right) 30-1/2" 21-7/8" 1-3/4"

2 Drawers (Right) 30-1/2" 21-7/8" 4"

1 Drawer (Right) 30-1/2" 21-7/8" 6-3/16"

Premium line features raised chrome badge logo on top chests and roll cabinets:

CASE ) [MCASE]

42
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HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Ready Stock Parts Supply Lockers

The parts you need, right at hand.

The Ready Stock™ Parts Supply Locker program enables
you to have parts stocked at your place of business.

Why is Ready Stock right for
your business?

Convenience

e Parts are conveniently available when you need them,
saving you time and money

e Save yourself the trip — your dealer comes to you

Cost Savings

¢ No up-front cost — the locker and parts management
are free at participating dealerships*

¢ Pay only for the parts you use

Inventory Management

¢ Parts are stocked by your dealer and customized to your
specific needs

e Eliminates obsolete inventory — parts are updated regularly

How do | participate in the Ready Stock
Parts Supply program?
1. Contact your dealer to order a Ready Stock Parts
Supply Locker.
2. Your dealer will work with you on your customizable
parts list.
3. Your dealer will manage and restock
inventory for you on an
agreed upon schedule.

Part No. SC4672CAA

SC4672CAAT  Case IH Locker, 46"W x 23"D x 70"H (Red)
SC4672CEAT  CASE Locker, 46"W x 23"D x 70"H (Black)
SC4672CA1AT  Extra Locker Shelves (Red)
SC4672CE1A"  Extra Locker Shelves (Black)
* See your local Case IH or CASE dealer for details and qualification. Pricing and
qualification for the Ready Stock Parts Supply Locker program are subject to

your individual Case IH or CASE dealer.
T Manufacturer’s limited warranty.

Part No. SC4672CEA
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~ HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

il =l
e Shelves feature rolled edges for improved strength and rigidity

e Shelves measure 30"L x 17"W x 3"D 3

¢ Welded post holders

e (asters are 4" x 1-1/8" (two locking, two standard)

SC2RCCA Case IH Roll Cart, 2-Shelf (Red)
SC74RCCA Case IH Roll Cart, 4-Drawer (Red)

SC31RCCA Case IH Roll Cart, 2-Shelf and 1-Drawer (Red) 6 k
SC2RCCC CASE Roll Cart, 2-Shelf (Black) Part No.

SC2RCCC

H-

SC74RCCC CASE Roll Cart, 4-Drawer (Black)

SC31RCCC CASE Roll Cart, 2-Shelf and 1-Drawer (Black)
Part No. SC2RCCA

STANDARD

LIFETIME
WARRANTY
: 4

Roll carts feature raised chrome badge logos:

CASE ) [MCASE]

f Part No.
SC74RCCA
2 Part No. SC31RCCC

ad
Part No. SC31RCCA a a

Sliding-Top Plastic Cart

e Heavy duty polymer construction will not scratch painted
surfaces, will not corrode and is nonconductive

¢ Top slides in either direction to reveal storage compartment
and work surface underneath

e Drain plugs in both upper and lower trays facilitate cleanup
e | ocking swivel casters
e Each tray has 160 Ib (73 kg) load capacity

SC1PHDCA Case IH Sliding-Top Plastic Cart

44 Part No. SC1PHDCA



HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

Micro Tool Storage

e 462"W x 4.5"D x 8.5"H Part No.
) SCMICRO1CC
e Steel construction
e Premium graphic panel
e Commonly used for business card holders, jewelry boxes,
and desktop pen storage

SCMICRO1 Case [H Micro Tool Box with Equipment Graphic (Red)
SCMICRO1CC  CASE Micro Tool Box with Equipment Graphic (Black)
SCMICRO2 Case IH Micro Tool Box with Logo Graphic (Red)
SCMICR02CC  CASE Micro Tool Box with Logo Graphic (Black)

Part No.
SCMICRO2CC

18" Cantilever Hand Tool Boxes

e Split top opening design for tool access

e Cantilever trays fold out on either side for organization
of tools or parts

e Heavy-duty latches and carrying handle provide security
and portability

e Manufacturer’s limited warranty

SC1804CA IH 18" Cantilever Hand Tool Box (Red)
SC1804CAB  IH 18" Cantilever Hand Tool Box (Brown)

19" Hand Tool Boxes

e Piano-hinged lid

e Heavy-duty plastic construction
e Removable top tray

e Double clasp locks

e Manufacturer’s limited warranty

SC5003 Case IH 19" Hand Tool Box
SC5003CE CASE 19" Hand Tool Box

—
'@ s penl m
Part No.
SCMICRO1

Part No.
SCMICRO2

Part No.
SC1804CAB

Part No.
SC1804CA

SC5003CE

Part No. 45
SC5003



 HAND TOOLS & STORAGE

20" Hand Tool Boxes

e Three 2" drawers with ball-bearing slides

e Heavy-duty latches and carrying handle provide security
and portability

¢ Unique design makes this tool box a collectible
¢ Tough enough for everyday use
e Manufacturer’s limited warranty

SC2003CA Case IH 20" Hand Tool Box
SC2003CE CASE 20" Hand Tool Box

Part No.
SC2003CE

Part No.
SC2003CA

Wheeled Tool Bags

e 10"W x 12"D x 12"H
e 36" Telescopic handle
e Multiple inside and outside pockets

SC50020 Case IH Wheeled Tool Bag
SC50020CC CASE Wheeled Tool Bag

Part No.
SC50020

Part No. &
$C50020CC

Tool Tote Bags

e |ncludes easy-carry shoulder strap
e Manufacturer’s limited warranty

SC50001 Case IH Utility Tote Bag
SC50002 Case IH Tool Tote with Metal Handle

Part No.
SC50001

Part No.
SC50002
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SHOP & FIELD EQUIPMENT

LED Flashlights

e One-year limited warranty

SCLED2 Case IH Spot Flood Light, LED (Red)
SCLED2B CASE Spot F!ood Light, LED (Black) o No. SCLED2 Part No. SCLED?B
SCLED7 Case IH Penlight, LED, AA Battery (Red)

SCLED7CC CASE Penlight, LED, AA Battery (Black)

Part No. SCLED7 Part No. SCLED7CC

LED Penlights

e Durable aluminum housing

e Super bright COB 120-Lumen LED
e Magnetic back and base

e Belt clip

e Part No. SCLED5/SCLED5CC: Includes rechargeable
1,000mAh battery and micro USB charger

e Part No. SCLED6/SCLED6CC: Includes AA battery

SCLED5 Case IH Rechargeable Penlight

Part No.
SCLED6

Part No.
SCLED6CC

"

Wy

. Part No.
SCLED6 Case IH AA Penlight SCLED5

SCLED5CC CASE Rechargeable Penlight

SCLED6CC CASE AA Penlight Part No.

SCLED5CC

Work Lights
SCLEDW3 Case IH 160-Lumen LED Work Light, Aluminum g%rLtEND?/'v 5
SCLEDW3CC ~ CASE 160-Lumen LED Work Light, Aluminum
SCCWLA1 Case IH 26-Watt Work Light, Corded

Part No.
SCLEDW3CC

Part No. SCCWL1

47



~ SHOP & FIELD EQUIPMENT

Rechargeable Work Lights

e Durable ABS plastic
and rubber housing

e 2,200mAh battery
e Micro USB charger

e Super bright COB
400-Lumen LED

SCLEDW4 Case IH Rechargeable Work Light
SCLEDW4CC CASE Rechargeable Work Light

¢ 180° swivel magnetic stand
e 2 Rear magnets
¢ 2 Rear-mounted hooks

Rechargeable Pocket Lights

¢ 1,800mAh battery
e Micro USB charger
e Charging indicators
e Super bright COB
280-Lumen LED

SCLEDPL1 Case IH Rechargeable Pocket Light
SCLEDPL1CC CASE Rechargeable Pocket Light

e 360° swivel magnetic stand
e Belt clip
e Rotating hook

Rechargeable Flood Lights

e Waterproof housing

¢ Adjustable swivel base

e Super bright COB 1,600-Lumen LED
e Excellent light distribution

SCFLOOD Case IH Rechargeable Flood Light
SCFLOODCC CASE Rechargeable Flood Light

48

Part No.
SCLEDW4CC
Part No.
SCLEDW4
Part No.
SCLEDPL1CC
Part No.
SCLEDPL1
Part No. ;
SCFLOODCC
Part No.
SCFLOOD



SHOP & FIELD EQUIPMENT

Telescoping LED Lights
* 3LEDs S

e One-year limited warranty Part No. SCLED3

SCLED3 Case IH Light with Telescoping Magnetic Pick-up Tool
SCLED3MIR Case IH Flexible Light with Magnetic Mirror Attachment

Part No. SCLED3MIR

Tire Pressure Gauges

SC50080 Case IH Talking Tire Gauge, 0-99 psi (White)
SC50082 IH Dial Pressure Gauge, 0-100 psi

SC50083 Case IH Pencil Tire Gauge, 0-50 psi (Chrome)
SC50084 IH Dial Tire Gauge with 14" Hose, 0-100 psi
SC50085 Case IH Digital Tire Gauge, 0-150 psi
SC50086 Case IH Air Liquid Tire Gauge, 0-75 psi (Red)

Part No. SC50085

Part No. SC50082

Part No. SC50083

Part No. SC50086
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SHOP & FIELD EQUIPMENT

Digital Tire Inflators/Deflators

SC50090 Case IH Digital Tire Inflator/Deflator
SC50090CC CASE Digital Tire Inflator/Deflator

a -
&;’ Part No.
- SC50090

Part No.
SC50090CC

Telescopic Magnetic Pick-Up Set

SC50012 4-Piece Case IH Telescopic Magnetic Pick-Up Set

) _:1:.,

&= Part No. SC50012

Pick-Up Tool Set

SC50015 5-Piece Case IH Pick-Up Tool Set

Part No. SC50015

Grabber Tool
¢ Magnetic tip

e |ED-lighted W e R
o

SC50011CA Case IH Grabber Tool with Magnetic Tip, LED-Lighted

Welding Helmet

SC001WH Case IH Welding Helmet
SCNHO01WS  Replacement Shield

Part No. SCO0TWH
50



SHOP & FIELD EQUIPMENT

Pocket Screwdrivers

e Reversible Phillips®/flat-tip blade and valve turner

SC80150 50-Pack Case IH Pocket Screwdrivers

Utility Tool Set

e 4" round magnetic tray to hold nuts, bolts, and other
small parts

¢ Telescoping magnetic pick-up tool to retrieve dropped
or hard-to-reach metal parts

e Power ring to release magnet

¢ Telescoping inspection mirror helps you see in places
your head won't fit

SC80530 3-Piece Case IH Utility Tool Set

Stainless-Steel Magnetic Tray

e 9-3/8" x 5-3/8" stainless-steel tray
e (2) 3-1/4" PVC coated magnets help prevent scratching

SC80531 Case IH Stainless-Steel Magnetic Tray
Locks

SCLOCK1 Case IH 1-1/2" Shank Heavy-Duty Padlock

SCCBLL1 Case IH 6-ft. Cable Lock

f."ﬂ;

18 [

SC80150

{ i

— :
f Part No.
. $C80530

{.J'r}’ g )“" Part No.

SCLOCK1

[

%& Part No. SCCBLL1

51



'RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT

n - -
30 Slngle Bank G""s Grills feature raised chrome badge logo.

¢ Heavy-duty stainless steel

e Porcelain round steel cooking grate
e Vinyl cover

e Side shelf included

¢ One-year limited warranty

g?:ggihcc -
SCGRILL1CA Case IH 30" Single Bank Grill (Red) -
SCGRILL1CC CASE 30" Single Bank Grill (Black) = =
SCGRILL1ICCT  CASE 30" Single Bank Grill (Power Tan) I| ———————

Part No. SCGRILL1CA

Part No. SCGRILL1CCT
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RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT

54" Double Bank Grills o .
rills feature raised chrome badge logo.

e Heavy-duty stainless steel

e Porcelain round steel cooking grate
e Vinyl cover

e Sear burner, 17,000 BTU

e Rotisserie

¢ One-year limited warranty

SCGRILL2CA Case IH 54" Double Bank Grill (Red)
SCGRILL2CC CASE 54" Double Bank Grill (Black)

CASE} (| ‘

‘-————-——-—-—___—*—-l

E %‘ Part No. SCGRILL2CGC

Part No. SCGRILL2CA
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 RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT

Mini Refrigerators

® 21"W x 24"D x 47"H

e 3.1 Cubic feet

e Freezer compartment

e Built-in door can holder

e Stainless steel storage lid

e Includes stainless steel ice bucket

SCFRIDGE Case IH Mini Refrigerator
SCFRIDGECC CASE Mini Refrigerator

Part No. SCFRIDGE

Part No. SCFRIDGECC

Wrench Kitchen Knife Sets

e Die-cast, chrome-plated box wrench handles with
stainless-steel blades

e Engraved logo on knifes and wood block

SC51006 Case IH Wrench Kitchen Knife Set
SC51006CC CASE Wrench Kitchen Knife Set

PartNo. 5C51006 Part No. SC51006CC
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RECREATIONAL EQUIPMENT

Small Travel Backpack

SC50004BP Case IH Small Travel Backpack

Folded View

Part No. SC50004BP

Duffel Bag/Backpack/Laptop Bag

¢ Made from water-resistant material Part No. SC50003
e |nsulated cooler pocket

e Convenient laptop storage compartment

e Two-way strap system allows duffel bag to convert to a backpack
e Manufacturer’s limited warranty

SC50003 Case IH Duffel Bag/Backpack/Laptop Bag

2-Prong Camping Fork
-

SC50008CA Case IH 2-Prong Camping Fork —
e Part No. SC50008CA

Camp Stool/Cooler/Backpack Folded View

SC50018 Case IH Camp Stool/Cooler/Backpack

Part No.
SC50018
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